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Executive Summary

The CIA conducts a Campus Climate Survey in




| Total | | 344

Question ID 61
Survey Number 23

If yes, did you disclose the incident to the following? Check all that apply.

\ Percent Count
Campus Safety 6.80% 4

Law enforcement 3.40% 2



Question ID 63
Survey Number 26

Please tell us why you chose not to formally report the incident to the CIA. (check all that apply)

. Percent Count



| Did not disclose 43.60% 17

Question ID 162
Survey Number 29

When you experienced unwanted sexual contact that did not involve penetration, did you file a formal
report to the CIA where the expectation was that the CIA would investigate and take action?

Percent | Count



Question ID 68
Survey Number 32

While at the CIA, have you experienced unwanted sexual contact that did involve penetration (i.e.
vaginal intercourse, anal intercourse, use of a finger or any other object)?

Yes 1.70% 6
No 94.30% 330
uUnsure 0.90% 3
Prefer not to answer 3.10% 11
Totals 350

Question ID 69
Survey Number 33

If yes, did you disclose the incident to the following? Check all that apply.

\ Percent Count

Campus Safety 0.00% 0
Law enforcement 0.00% 0
Confidential counselor 16.70% 1
CIA administration (dean/manager/director) 0.00% 0
Classmate 83.30% 5

1

Faculty member 16.70%






NEW YORK CAMPUS



Unsure 1.10% 4
Prefer not to answer 2.60% 9
Totals 348
NEW YORK CAMPUS
Percent | Count
Yes 19.7% 59
No 76.3% 228
Unsure 1.3% 4
Prefer not to Answer 2.7% 8
Totals 299

CALIFORNIA CAMPUS

| Percent_




ALL CAMPUSES

Percent \Count
Yes 0.60% 2
| No | 97.70% | 338 |
Unsure




Question ID 74
Survey Number 40

Hypothetically, how likely would you be to have a conversation with your sexual partner about your
intentions prior to engaging in a sexual act?

Percent \ Count

Very likely 51.10% 178
Likely 31.60% 110
Unlikely 5.70% 20
Very unlikely 2.60% 9
Unsure 8.90% 31
Totals 348

Question ID 75
Survey Number 41

While at the CIA, what barriers prevented you from having a conversation with your sexual partner
about your intentions prior to engaging in a sexual act? (check all that apply)

Percent Count

Being given consent for prior sexual act



Question ID 78
Survey Number 43



Domestic violence (sexual or physical
abuse by an intimate partner or spouse
with shared living situations)

1.20%

96.80%

2.00%

3.20%

94.60%

2.20%

Question ID 172
Survey Number 46




Strongly Strongly

agree Agree Disagree disagree

Count PCT Count



Report the incident to a Residence Life

staff member 86.20% 13.80% 66.40% 33.60%
Report the incident to a faculty member 88.20% 11.80% 62.60% 37.40%
Seek confidential counseling from an on-
campus counselor/therapist 85.50% 14.50% 68.20% 31.80%
Seek medical attention at a local hospital
or clinic 87.50% 12.50% 83.10% 16.90%




| would not want others to worry about me 34.30% 85
| wouldn't know if it was serious enough to report it 27.00% 67
Lack of evidence or proof 39.90% 99
| would be afraid | would be treated with hostility by the CIA official 23.80% 59
| would fear being blamed 36.30% 90
| would fear that | would not be believed 39.90% 99
| wouldn't want anyone to tell me what | had to do 15.70% 39




No 30.0% 6
Unsure 45.0% 9
Totals 20
TEXAS CAMPUS
Percent Count
Yes 0.0% 0
No 62.5% 15
Unsure 37.5% 9
Totals 24

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their

current campus location

Question ID 106
Survey Number 51

Are you aware that the CIA has a designated Title IX Coordinator who ensures cases of sexual
misconduct are properly documented, investigated, and adjudicated?

ALL CAMPUSES
Percent Count
Yes 53.80% 168
No 46.20% 144
Totals 312
NEW YORK CAMPUS
Yes 55.8% 149
No 44.2% 118
Totals 267

CALIFORNIA CAMPUS

Percent \ Count

Yes

50.0%

10

No

50.0%

10




| Totals | | 20 |

TEXAS CAMPUS
Yes 37.5% 9
No 62.5% 15
Totals 24

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their
current campus location

Question ID 107
Survey Number 52

Are you aware that the CIA has a policy of prohibiting harassment, sexual misconduct, and
discrimination that outlines specific procedures the college will follow if an incident is reported?

ALL CAMPUSES




TEXAS CAMPUS

Percent Count

Yes



